
   RESULTS 
 
 
.22 RIMFIRE  PRONE   100YDS   ANDOVER   21 JUN  2015 
 
Name Rifle  Score Posn  Pts 
 
Ian Smedley Anschutz Match 54 156.1    1  10 
Paul Phillips BSA Century  143.1    2    9 
Pete Smith Anschutz Match 54 128.0    3    8 
Mike Boakes Anschutz Match 54   98.0    4    7 
Thomas Kulitz Anschutz Match 54   95.0    5    6 
Steve Pinkney BSA Century    78.0    6    5 
Ian Smedley Anschutz Match 54 145.0    2nd att 
Steve Pinkney BSA Century    91.0    2nd att 
 
 
 
JIM FRENCH COMPETITION   25YDS    OLD SARUM   5 JUL 2015 
 
Air Rifle – 30 shots in 6 minutes (springers) or 5 minutes (PCP & others), to include all loading 
 
Name Top Bottom Total Posn  Pts 
 
Steve Mercer 139 140 279 1 PCP 
Mick East 131 138 269 2 
Sam Salter 134 134 268 3 PCP 
Ian Smedley 130 126 256 4 PCP 
Chris Blackler 134 121 255 5 PCP 
Brendon Brady 124 112 236 6 
Matt Mercer 126 109 235 7 PCP 
Chris Jenks 112 114 226 8 
Ross Pritchard 219  219 9 
Chris Dauwalder 125   92 217 10 
Paul Phillips 115   98 213 11 
Steve Monk   57   73 130 12 
Pete Smith   54   49 103 13 
Steve Winder   70    70 14 
Harold Isaac   16   43   59 15 
Mike Boakes   50     8   58 16 
 
.22 rimfire – 30 shots in 3 minutes, to include all loading 
 
Matt Mercer 141 137 278 1=  9.5 
Steve Mercer 139 139 278 1=  9.5 
Mick East 142 130 272 3  8 
Chris Blackler 134 136 270 4=  6.5 
Ian Smedley 135 135 270 4=  6.5 
Chris Dauwalder 133 125 258 6=  4.5 
Paul Phillips 131 127 258 6=  4.5 
Pete Smith 127 124 251 8  3 
Chris Jenks 118 122 240 9  2 
Rod Cotton 109 128 237 10  1 
Gary Jeffries 119 117 236 11  1 
Harold Isaac 112 120 232 12  1 
Steve Monk 122(17) 109(13) 231 13  1 
Ross Pritchard 111 106 217 14  1 
Steve Winder 120   19 139 15  1 
Sam Salter 135 ---- 135 16  1 
Sasha Brady 102   23 125 17  1 
Mike Boakes   74   29 103 18  1 
Brendon Brady   89 ----   89 19  1 
 
 



 
Gallery Rifle (CF) – 30 shots in 3 minutes, to include all loading 
 
Mick East 140 133 273 1  10 
Steve Mercer 132 140 272 2    9 
Matt Mercer 135 130 265 3    8 
Ian Smedley 130 131 261 4    7 
Pete Smith 119 118 237 5    6 
Chris Dauwalder 120 114 234 6=    4.5 
Paul Phillips 120 114 234 6=    4.5 
Steve Monk 113 103 216 8    3 
Ross Pritchard 117   89 206 9    2 
Harold Isaac 123   63 186 10    1 
Chris Jenks 116   35 151 11    1 
Brendon Brady 103   27 130 12    1 
Steve Winder   60   51 111 13    1 
Mike Boakes   78   24 102 14    1 
Thomas Kulitz   73   28 101 15    1 
 
Aggregate 
 
Name Air .22 GR(CF) Total Posn 
 
Steve Mercer 279 278 272 829 1 
Mick East 269 272 273 814 2 
Ian Smedley 256 270 261 787 3 
Matt Mercer 235 278 265 778 4 
Chris Dauwalder 217 258 234 709 5 
Paul Phillips 213 258 234 705 6 
Ross Pritchard 219 217 206 642 7 
Chris Jenks 226 240 151 617 8 
Pete Smith 103 251 237 591 9 
Steve Monk 130 231 216 577 10 
Chris Blackler 255 270 ----- 525 11 
Harold Isaac   59 232 186 477 12 
Brendon Brady 236   89 130 455 13 
Sam Salter 268 135 ----- 403 14 
Steve Winder   70 139 111 320 15 
Mike Boakes   58 103 102 263 16 
Rod Cotton ----- 237 ----- 237 17 
Gary Jeffries ----- 236 ----- 236 18 
Sasha Brady ----- 125 ----- 125 19 
Thomas Kulitz ----- ----- 101 101 20 
 
.22 RIMFIRE  PRONE   100YDS   ANDOVER   12 JUL  2015 
 
Name Score Posn Pts 
James Bowhill 157.0   1 10 
Ivan Casey 116.1   2   9 
Mike Boakes   94.0   3   8 
 
Musket – 50yds 
Ivan Casey   87.0   1 
 
.22 RIMFIRE  PRONE   100YDS   ANDOVER   19 JUL  2015 
 
Name Score Posn Pts 
Jason Slater 149 1 10 
Harold Isaac 121 2   9 
James Bowhill 109 3   8 
Ivan Casey 102 4   7 
Simon Porter   94 5   6 
Mike Boakes   32 6   5 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
F CLASS   600YDS   CENTURY   26 JUL 2015 Part 1 of Skill at Arms competition  
 
Name Class Rifle Calibre Bullet Wt Score Posn Pts 
 
Gary Jeffries F/O RPA 6.5x284 136 70.5 1 10 
Ian Smedley F/TR Barnard .308 190 68.1 2   9 
Pete Smith F/TR Nesika .308 155? 67.5 3   8 
Mick East F/TR Remmy 700 .308 155 66.3 4   7 
Graham Downer F/TR Surgeon Tac .308 155 62.1 5   6 
Paul Phillips F/TR SGC AR15 .223   69 60.1 6   5 
Simon Lagden F/TR Mauser 7.62 145 50.2 7   4 
Harold Isaac F/TR SGC AR15 .223   62 44.0 8   3 
Ivan Casey F/TR Remmy 700 .308 149 43.0 9   2 
Mike Boakes F/TR Mauser 7.62 149 21.0 10   1 
Pete Smith F/TR SGC AR15 .223   69 59.0      2nd att 
Harold Isaac F/TR SGC AR15 .223   62 51.0      2nd att 
Simon Lagden F/TR Mauser 7.62 145 48.0      2nd att 
Ivan Casey F/TR Remmy 700 .308 149 42.1      2nd att 
 
F/TR     -     Donegal medal 
 
Ian Smedley F/TR Barnard .308 190 68.1 1 10 
Pete Smith F/TR Nesika .308 155? 67.5 2   9 
Mick East F/TR Remmy 700 .308 155 66.3 3   8 
Graham Downer F/TR Surgeon Tac .308 155 62.1 4   7 
Paul Phillips F/TR SGC AR15 .223   69 60.1 5   6 
Simon Lagden F/TR Mauser 7.62 145 50.2 6   5 
Harold Isaac F/TR SGC AR15 .223   62 44.0 7   4 
Ivan Casey F/TR Remmy 700 .308 149 43.0 8   3 
Mike Boakes F/TR Mauser 7.62 149 21.0 9   2 
Pete Smith F/TR SGC AR15 .223   69 59.0      2nd att 
Harold Isaac F/TR SGC AR15 .223   62 51.0      2nd att 
Simon Lagden F/TR Mauser 7.62 145 48.0      2nd att 
Ivan Casey F/TR Remmy 700 .308 149 42.1      2nd att 
  
    
GALLERY RIFLE (CF)   OFFHAND  25M   OLD SARUM   2 AUG 2015 
  
Name Top Bottom Total Posn Pts 
 
Mick East 143 145 288 1 10 
Chris Blackler 137 135 272 2=   8.5 
Steve Mercer 130 142 272 2=   8.5 
Matt Mercer 135 136 271 4   7 
Pete Smith 124(14) 140(16) 264 5   6 
Paul Phillips 131 131 262 6   5 
Simon Lagden 131 129 260 7=   2.5 
Ross Pritchard 130 130 260 7=   2.5 
Jason Slater 133 127 260 7=   2.5 
John Thornton 136 124 260 7=   2.5 
Chris Dauwalder 128 125 253 11   different class 
Phillip Ludgate 125 108 233 12   1 
Ivan Casey 117 108 225 13   1 
MikeBoakes 111 ----- 111 14   1 
 
 
 
 



 
GALLERY RIFLE (CF)  ‘MULTI-TARGET’   OLD SARUM   2 AUG 2015 
 
Name Left Right Total Posn Pts 
 
Mick East 56 57 113 1 10 
Pete Smith 54 52 106 2   9 
Ross Pritchard 52 53 105 3   8 
Chris Blackler 48 55 103 4=   6.5 
Lloyd Davy 48 55 103 4=   6.5 
Martin Wilson 46 52   98 6   5 
Chris Dauwalder 47 49   96 7   different class 
Sasha Dauwalder (G) 46 48   94 8=   .22 r/f 
Sam Salter 48 46   94 8=   4 
Paul Phillips 37 47   84 10   3 
Chris Blackler 54 57 111      2nd att 
Pete Smith 56 54 110      2nd att 
Lloyd Davy 54 52 106      2nd att 
Martin Wilson 47 39   86      2nd att 
 
 
 


